File Full Alberton AT THE FELLECT UP

First American Title

261 PMR 29 PM 2 10

Equipment of the FEL 15% LECTION BOTH TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL T

A.P.N.: 2-082-01

File No:

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

James Purcifull 1006 Northwood Dr Rockville, IN 47872

R.P.T.T.: \$ 375.0907

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MARILYN SHELLEY, who aquired title as MARILYN J. PURCIFULL

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

JAMES D PURCIFULL

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of $\underline{\texttt{Lincoln}}$, State of $\underline{\texttt{Nevada}}$, described as follows:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows: The South 85 feet of Lots 1 and 2, and the North 15 feet of Lots 3 and 4, and the West 244 feet of the North 179 feet of Lot 1, in Block 4 on Plat of Panaca, on file in the office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

MARILYN SHELLEY

Page 1

A.P.N.: 2-082-01	Quitclaim Deed - continued	File No:	1
STATE OF)	(
COUNTY OF Victor	:55.	STEPHANI D. ELLI	
This instrument was acknowledged		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVAD APPT, No. 97-3639-14 MY APPT, EXPIRES JULY 9	DA \
Notary Public (My commission expires:	7h=11-		
	Page 2		

State of Nevada

Declaration of Value

1. A	ssessor Parcel Number(s).	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
a)	2-082-01	Document/Instrument #: 122085			
b)		Book: 184 Page: 477			
c)		Date of Recording: March 39 3004			
ď)		Notes:			
. 7					
2. Tv	pe of Property:	\ \			
2. 1y	·				
c C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
e					
g	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
5 i)					
•					
	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ _{n/a}			
	eed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property):				
T	ransfer Tax Value:	\$ n/a \$ n/a			
R	eal Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ n/a			
4. If	Exemption Claimed:				
	Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 7	/			
b.	Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title with a decree of divorce	e between former spouses in compliance			
1 Pa	rtial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	24			
	7 7	_%			
The ur	dersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perju	ry, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS.375.110, that the			
en betan	ation provided is correct to the best of their information and beli	ef, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to			
additio	tiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallonal tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus inte	wance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of			
	and the pids like	nest at 1% per month.			
P'ursu	ant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	ointly and severally liable for any additional			
amou	nt owed.				
	ture Vyanily Shelley	Capacity Grantor			
Signa	ture havian Jackens Caplet	Capacity Trantee			
	J. Sagara	/ · / · spanses			
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
70	REQUIRED Name: MARILYN SHELLEY	REQUIRED			
Print 1		Print Name: JAMES PURCIFULL			
Addre City:	10 EON 3370	Address: 1006 Northwood Dr			
State:		City: Rockville			
S'tate.	NV Zip: 89041	State: IN Zip: 47872			
COM	PANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING				
(R	EQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)				
Print 1		wada Escrow# 2/25222			
Addre	ss: P.O. Eox 151048	2/0-3-0-3			
City:	State:	Zip:			
	Ely, Nevada 89315				
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)				